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1 Mr. Shameem Khan
Software Engineer           15600-

39100+5400 
Director In-charge S&T 02.01.1967 13 'A' 16.08.1995 15.02.2018 Muslim 31.01.2027 M.Sc(Maths), MCA

shameem@nielit.gov.in
9958689994

2 Mrs. Anita Sharma
System Analyst      15600-

39100+5400

Scientist 'E'/ Additional 

Director (System)
S&T 22.06.1968 13 'A' 18.09.1991 17.07.2017 General No 30.06.2028

B.Com., M.Com., PGDCA, 

M.Sc. (Computer Science)

anitasharma@nielit.gov.in

9815553222

3 Sh. Ashaq Hussain Dar Scientist 'C'       15600-39100+6600
Scientist 'D'/Joint Director 

(Tech.)
S&T 27.10.1975 12 'A' 01.12.2006 05.09.2016 General Muslim 31.10.2035

B.E. (Electronics & 

Communications)

ashaq@nielit.gov.in
9419008345

4 Sh. D.RamaRao
Design engineer           15600-

39100+5400 
Scientist/Engineer-D S&T 09.11.1963 12 'A' 29.05.1990 18.01.2008 General No 30.11.2023 B.Tech, M.Tech.

ramarao@nielit.gov.in
9469213314

5 Sh. Rajneesh Raina
Assistant Engineer        9300-

34800+4200
Jt. Director (Tech.) S&T 02.08.1974 12 'A' 23.09.1999 16.02.2022 General No 31.08.2034 B.E. Electrical/Electronics

rajneeshraina@nielit.gov.in
9419132696

6 Ms. Sarita Kaur 
Programmer        9300-

34800+4200
Jt. Director (Tech.) S&T 02.10.1973 12 'A' 17.08.1999 16.02.2022 General Sikh 31.10.2033 B.E. (Computers)

sarita@nielit.gov.in
9419061148

7 Sh. Muneer Ahmad Dar 
Scientist 'B'        15600-

39100+5400
Scientist/Engineer-D S&T 17.03.1980 12 'A' 08.08.2007 31.03.2023 General Muslim 31.03.2040 MCA, M. Phill.

muneer@nielit.gov.in
9906547699

8 Sh. Sunil Gupta 
Scientist 'B'        15600-

39100+5400
Scientist/Engineer-D S&T 19.10.1974 12 'A' 08.08.2007 31.03.2023 General No 31.10.2034 B.E. (Computers)

sunil.gupta@nielit.gov.in
9419813381

9 Sh. Ummer Iqbal 
Scientist 'B'        15600-

39100+5400
Scientist/Engineer-C S&T 19.09.1984 11 'A' 11.03.2010 03.05.2017 General Muslim 30.09.2044 B.E. M.Tech

ummer@nielit.gov.in
9419090812

10
Sh. Syed Nisar Hussain 

Bukhari

Scientist 'B'        15600-

39100+5400
Scientist/Engineer-C S&T 01.03.1982 11 'A' 18.08.2011 29.09.2017 General Muslim 28.02.2042 BCA, MCA

nisar@nielit.gov.in
9697881024

11 Sh. Fayaz Ahmad Fayaz
Scientist 'B'        15600-

39100+5400
Scientist/Engineer-C S&T 01.03.1977 11 'A' 18.08.2011 29.09.2017 General Muslim 28.02.2037

B.Sc(Electronics),PGDCA & 

MCA

fayaz@nielit.gov.in
7006558178

12 Sh. Ajaz Ahmad Kumar
Scientist 'B'        15600-

39100+5400
Scientist/Engineer-C S&T 20.08.1982 11 'A' 29.08.2011 29.09.2017  OBC Muslim 31.08.2042 B.Sc., MCA

ajaz@nielit.gov.in
8899888943

13 Sh. Shailendra K. Sharma
Junior Engineer            5200-

20200+2800
Principal Tech. Officer S&T 16.07.1971 11 'A' 22.09.1999 09.10.2019 General No 31.07.2031

B.E. (Computers) MBA 

(IGNOU)

shailendra@nielit.gov.in
9419158570

14 Dr. Kalpana Dahiya
Deputy Director (Adm & Fin)              

15600-39100+6600
Deputy Director (A&F) Non S&T 27.08.1977 11 'A' 09.07.2021 09.07.2021 General No 31.08.2037

B.Sc., M.Sc., PGD in Cyber 

Law, Ph.D (Psycology)

kalpana.d@nielit.gov.in

8527422334

15 Sh. Ranjit Singh Sodhi
Messenger                  4440-

7440+1300
Asstt. Director (Admn.) Non S&T 07.05.1963 9 'B' 01.02.1984 06.09.2016 General Sikh 31.05.2023 XII Pass

ranjit@nielit.gov.in
9419970653

16 Sh. Jasvinder Singh 
Senior Tech. Asstt.                     

9300-34800+4200
Principal Tech. Officer S&T 20.09.1969 11 A' 20.11.2007 28.06.2023 General Sikh 30.09.2029 A.M.I.E (E & C),

jasvinder@nielit.gov.in
9622379896

17 Mrs. Shivani Rometra 
Senior Technical Assistant                     

9300-34800+4200
Sr.Tech Officer S&T 24.03.1975 9 'B' 20.11.2007 05.05.2017 General No 31.03.2035

B.E. (Electronics & 

Communications)

shivani@nielit.gov.in
9906022232

18 Sh. Fayaz Ahmad Malik 
Assistant Engineer        9300-

34800+4200
Principal Tech. Officer S&T 13.08.1969 11 A' 20.11.2007 28.06.2023 General Muslim 31.08.2029 B.E. (Electronics)

malik@nielit.gov.in
9906815499

19 Mrs. Farya Khalid 
Senior Technical Assistant                     

9300-34800+4200
Sr.Tech Officer S&T 14.01.1973 9 'B' 20.11.2007 30.11.2021 General Muslim 31.01.2033 MCA

farya@nielit.gov.in
7051891066

20 Ms. Hassina Akhter
Senior Progrmmer        9300-

34800+4200 
Sr.Tech Officer S&T 10.10.1974 9 'B' 30.08.2011 30.11.2021 General Mustlim 31.10.2034 10+2, O, A & B Level

hassina@nielit.gov.in
7006763917

21 Mrs Kanchan Koul
Senior Progrmmer        9300-

34800+4200 
Sr. Tech. Officer S&T 18.07.1981 9 'B' 01.09.2011 30.11.2021 General No 31.07.2041 B.E (Computer Sc. & Engg)

kanchan@nielit.gov.in
9796020638

22 Sh. Arun Misri
Lab Assistant            5200-

20200+2400
Sr.Tech Officer S&T 01.11.1963 9 'B' 18.09.1989 18.05.2015 General No 31.10.2023 Dil.in Printing technology

arun@nielit.gov.in
9419259900

23 Sh. Sanjay Moza 
Lab Assistant            5200-

20200+2400
Principal Tech. Officer S&T 08.04.1964 11 A' 26.12.1994 28.06.2023 General No 30.04.2024

B.Sc. Part II, ITI Radio & 

TV,"O" Level

sanjay@nielit.gov.in
9697642786

24 Sh. Kuldeep Raj
Typist cum Clerk          5200-

20200+1900 
Asstt. Director (Finance) Non S&T 15.02.1970 9 'B' 17.10.1994 06.09.2016 SC No 28.02.2030 B.A., B.Lib (IGNOU)

kuldeep@nielit.gov.in
9018063989

25 Sh. Lokesh Dogra 
Technical Assistant       5200-

20200+2400
Tech. Officer S&T 14.02.1984 7 'B' 02.03.2010 25.11.2019 SC No 30.09.2044 A' Level, MCA

lokesh@nielit.gov.in
9858132437

26 Sh. Samiullah Shah 
Junior Tech. Asstt.                       

5200-20200+1900
Sr. Tech. Asstt. S&T 12.12.1976 7 'B' 20.11.2007 25.11.2019 General Muslim 31.12.2036 ITI in Electrical Trade

samiullah@nielit.gov.in
9906581661

27 Sh. Mustaq Ahmad Koka 
Helper cum Msngr              4440-

7440+1300      
Admn. Officer Non S&T 12.12.1965 7 'B' 15.12.1988 30.11.2021 General Muslim 31.12.2025 XII Pass

mushtaqkoka@nielit.gov.in
9622834790

28 Sh. Bishan Dass 
Guard cum Cook           4440-

7440+1300
Admn. Officer Non S&T 03.02.1967 7 'B' 18.10.1989 30.11.2021 SC No 28.02.2027 Xth pass

bishanbajala@nielit.gov.in
9697601042

29 Mrs. Shaheena
Receptionist                5200-

20200+1900
Sr. Receptionist(Gr.I) Non S&T 09.11.1973 6 'B' 20.11.2007 05.05.2017 General Muslim 30.11.2033 10+2

shaheena@nielit.gov.in
9797927841

30 Mrs. Nafia Manzoor 
Stenographer           5200-

20200+1900
Personal Asstt. Non S&T 31.03.1981 6 'C' 01.03.2010 25.09.2018 General Muslim 31.03.2041 H. Sc., BITM, PGDIT

nafia@nielit.gov.in
8803056764

31 Sh. Mohd. Iqubal Khan 
Library and Information Officer            

5200-20200+1900
Lib. & Inform. Asstt. Non S&T 07.11.1981 6 'C' 01.03.2010 25.09.2018 General Muslim 30.11.2041 H. Sc., BIT

iqbal@nielit.gov.in

9906672627

32 Sh. C.B. Thappa
Guard cum Cook           4440-

7440+1300
Security Guard Non S&T 25.03.1964 1 'C' 15.12.1988 01.01.2010 General No 31.03.2024 VIII Pass

cbthappa@nielit.gov.in
9086109778

33 Sh. Gulam Qadir Parray Sweeper                  4440-7440+1300 Safaiwalla Non S&T 01.01.1967 1 'C' 01.09.1988 01.01.2010 General Muslim 31.12.2026 3rd pass
g.q.parray@nielit.gov.in

8825090034

34 Sh. Tilak Massi Safaiwala(4440-7440+1300) Safaiwalla Non S&T 30.11.1972 1 'C' 22.09.1999 01.01.2010 General Christian 30.11.2032 Vth Pass tmassi@nielit.gov.in 9419202953

35 Sh. Md. Abdullah Lone Driver Driver Non S&T 10.04.1980 1 'C' 20.11.2007 20.11.2007 General Muslim 30.04.2040 8th Pass
m.a.lone@nielit.gov.in

9419410380
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